Anjuman.A. Islgm, Ph.D. wastewg, Ciar.a Hartzog
Water Utility Director m“é P~ a,.(’ Business Manager
s/ A \%
s (LIl \%
Nathaniel Tillis = ) @ Chad W. Regalia, P.E.
Wastewater Utility Director Chief Engineer
]

City of Racine, Wisconsin

June 17, 2026

Waterworks Commission:
Cory Mason

Jens Jorgensen

Nick Barootian

Marlo Harmon

James Sullivan

John Tate Il

Natalia Taft

Rosalind Thomas

SUBJECT: Final Payment Request - W-25-4 - 2025 Lead Service Replacement
Dear Commissioners:

The work performed by Miller Pipeline (contractor) on Contract W-25-4, 2025 Lead Service
Replacement has been completed. The contract totaled $3,080,389.54, which included
five change orders. At the time of contracting, it was indicated by the previous Assistant
Finance Director that the RWP Ordinance only applied to “City-source funds/Water Utility
funds” and therefore, contract W-25-4 was exempted from the Racine Works Program. City
Finance has confirmed that this requirement is not needed to finalize payment. We
recommend that the work be accepted and that final payment be authorized.

Sincerely,

Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Executive Director — Water Utility



Contractor:

CITY OF RACINE
WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract W-25-4 2025 Lead Service Replacement
Change Order No. 5 (Rectifying)

Original Contract $ 3,117,937.50
Previous C.O.'s $ 130,034.80
Contract Total $ 3,247,972.30

Miller Pipeline

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item [Description of Changes-qty, units, unit prices Contract Contract
No. |Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Decrease Increase
1|DEDUCT 17 EA 1" Short side public service install (Item 1) $ 68,000.00
2|DEDUCT 7 EA 1" Long side public service install (Item 2) $ 28,700.00
3|DEDUCT 1 EA 1.5" Long side public service install (Item 3) $ 4,100.00
4|DEDUCT 6 EA 1" Private side install (Iltem 4) $ 17,400.00
5|DEDUCT 1 EA 1.25" Private side install (Item 5) $ 2,900.00
6|DEDUCT 1 EA 2" Private side install (Item 7) $ 2,900.00
7|DEDUCT 1996.97 LF 1" Interior copper pipe (ltem 8) $ 8,686.82
8|DEDUCT 10 LF 1.25" Interior copper pipe (Item 9) $ 55.00
9|DEDUCT 10 LF 1.5" Interior copper pipe (ltem 10) $ 72.50
10|DEDUCT 10 LF 2" Interior copper pipe (Item 11) $ 110.00
11|ADD 51 EA Test pit (Item 12) $ 11,475.00
12|ADD 116.61 SY Pavement on Quincy/Thurston (Item 13) $ 13,993.20
13|ADD 1 EA Mobilization (Iltem 14) $ 2,500.00
14|ADD 1 EA Traffic control (ltem 15) $ 1,900.00
15|ADD 5 EA 1" Short side public service install (ltem 16) $ 20,000.00
16|ADD 6 EA 1" Long side public service install (ltem 17) $ 24,600.00
17|DEDUCT 9 EA 1" Private side install (Item 18) $ 26,100.00
18|DEDUCT 250.5 LF 1" Interior copper pipe (ltem 19) $ 1,089.67
19(ADD 11 EA Test pits (Item 20) $ 2,475.00
20 |DEDUCT 2 EA 1" Short side public service install (Item 23) $ 8,000.00
21|DEDUCT 8 EA 1" Long side public service install (ltem 24) $ 32,800.00
22 |DEDUCT 18 EA 1" Private side install (Item 25) $ 52,200.00
23|DEDUCT 600 LF 1" Interior copper pipe (ltem 26) $ 2,610.00
24|ADD 5 EA Test pits (Item 27) $ 1,125.00
25|ADD $12,945.06 to Pavement allowance (Item 30) $ 12,945.06
26|DEDUCT $872.03 to Landscape allowance (ltem 31) $ 872.03
27 |DEDUCT $2,000.00 from Electrical work allowance (ltem 32) $ 2,000.00
Total Decrease $ 258,596.02 XXXXXXX
Total Increase XXXXXXX $ 91,013.26
Change in Contract Amount due to this C.O $ 167,582.76 XXXXXXX
Adjusted Contract Amount . . . ... .. ... $ 3,080,389.54

The time provided for completlon in the contract is unchanged,
,by 0 calender days. This document shall become
an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will

increased~ decreased

apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

A=

6/11/26
Contractor Date
Q@% QMW 5/21/2026
Engineer/Depdrtéaérit t4éad Date
Water Utility Director Date






